
Maximum hackney carriage fares  
with effect from 00:01 hours 1st October 2024  

 

Day Rate Night Rate Christmas/New Year 

Monday - Saturday 
06:00 – 18:00 

 
Minimum Fare 

£5.50 

for the first 368.8 metres or 

79.3 seconds 

then 20p 

for each additional 

184.4 metres or 39.6 

seconds until the fare 

exceeds £16.10 

thereafter 20p 

for each 129.2 
metres or 

27.7 seconds 

Monday - Saturday 
18:00 – 06:00 

Sunday and Public Holiday rate 
from 18:00 on the day before until 

06:00 on the day after  
 

Minimum Fare £6.50 

for the first 368.8 metres or 

79.3 seconds then 20p 

for each additional 

184.4 metres or 39.6 

seconds until the fare 

exceeds £11 .10 

thereafter 20p 

for each 129.2 metres 
or 27.7 seconds 

Christmas / New Year 
20:00 Dec 24 to 06:00 

Dec 27 and 
20:00 Dec 31 to 06:00 Jan 2 

 

Minimum Fare £7.50 
for the first 368.8 metres or 

79.3 seconds then 

30p 

for each additional 184.4 

metres or 39.6 seconds 

until the fare exceeds 

£16.10 thereafter 30p 

for each 129.2 metres or 27.7 
seconds 

Extra charges to apply at all times 
• Additional passengers, each additional person 50p for 2nd, 3rd, and 4th passengers and 

for 5th, 6th, 7th, and 8th passenger £1 each (excluding infants in arms) (2 children under 

10 count as one person). 

• Pre-bookings for any hiring, which is, arranged in advance £2.00. 

• Luggage (excluding wheelchairs) each item in the driver's compartment and each other 

item over 61cm long 30p 

• Soilage charge where the customer has soiled the vehicle requiring off the road valeting 

£100.00. 

• Foreign Currency Cash Payments only accepted at the driver’s discretion at the time of 

hiring, at an exchange rate agreed by the driver. 

• All emission zone charges, congestion charges, airport drop off charges, road and/or 

bridge tolls shall be added to the fare. 

• There is no extra charge for carrying wheelchairs or assistance dogs. 

 

Any complaint about this vehicle or driver should be directed to Licensing, 
Swindon Borough Council, Wat Tyler House, Beckhampton Street, Swindon, SN1 

2JH or email: licensing@swindon.gov.uk 
 


